Bosch, Neff and Siemens - Dishwashers Recall

02 July 2011

Risk

An electrical component on a limited number of Bosch, Neff and Siemens branded dishwashers may overheat and in very rare cases cause a potential fire hazard.

Description

Bosch is voluntarily undertaking a free in-home repair programme of affected dishwashers which were manufactured between 1999 and early 2005. The affected dishwashers are certain models in the batch number range from FD 7901 to FD 8504 (see above). 

To identify if you are the owner of one of the affected dishwashers, please do the following:

  1. Go to your dishwasher and get your model details and batch number. These  details can be found either engraved on the top or on a sticker on the left hand side of the inner part of the door (see pictures above).
  2. Check whether your batch number range lies within FD 7901 to FD 8504 - if  not, you are not affected by this safety notice.

 

The recall was issued in July 2011, and re-issued in February 2012. In Early September 2013 this recall was extended worldwide.

What To Do

If your batch number falls within the range above, please visit www.repairaction.co.uk and enter your model number together with your batch number to verify whether your particular dishwasher is affected. From here you will be able to arrange your free of charge repair immediately.

Alternatively, contact the (freephone) call centre. Opening hours are Mon - Fri 8am to 8pm and Sat - Sun 8am to 5pm. Freephone 0800 023 4881

Read our product recall advice to find out what to do next.

Electrical Safety First recommends that anyone who discovers they have an electrical item that has been recalled should stop using it until it has been checked by the manufacturer.

Model numbers

Batch numbers: FD 7901 to FD 8504

Serial numbers:

    SRS4302GB/10, S4433N1GB/01, S4456W3GB/35, SGI43A22GB/15
    SGS43A18GB/44, SRS4312GB/08, S4433N1GB/13, S4456W3GB/38
    SGI43A22GB/17, SGS43A52GB/04, SRS43A02GB/08, S4433N1GB/14
    S4456W3GB/42, SGI43A22GB/19, SGS43A52GB/35, SRS43A02GB/14
    S4433W0GB/01, S4456W3GB/43, SGI43A22GB/99, SGS43A52GB/41
    SRS43A02GB/16, S4433W1GB/01, SE24233GB/01, SGI43A25GB/01
    SGS43C02GB/35, SRS43C02GB/14, S4433W1GB/13, SE24237GB/01
    SGI43A25GB/13, SGS43C02GB/43, SRS43C02GB/20, S4433W1GB/14
    SE24237GB/13, SGI43A25GB/14, SGS43E02GB/35, SRS43C12GB/14
    S4443B6GB/01, SE24237GB/14, SGI43A25GB/15, SGS43E02GB/43
    SRS43C12GB/21, S4443B6GB/13, SE25235GB/17, SGI43A25GB/17
    SGS43E02GB/44, SRS43E02GB/13, S4443B6GB/14, SE25831GB/17
    SGI43A25GB/19, SGS43E02GB/45, SRS43E02GB/18, S4443B6GB/15
    SE54232GB/17, SGI43A25GB/99, SGS43E08GB/35, SRS45E02GB/18
    S4443B6GB/17, SE54432GB/17, SGI43A26GB/01, SGS43E08GB/43
    SRS45E02GB/21, S4443B6GB/19, SE55531GB/01, SGI43A26GB/13
    SGS43E08GB/44, SRS45E08GB/18, S4443B6GB/99, SE55531GB/13
    SGI43A26GB/14, SGS43E08GB/45, SRS45E08GB/21, S4443N6GB/01
    SE55531GB/14, SGI43A26GB/15, SGS4442GB/01, SRS46A02GB/08
    S4443N6GB/13, SE55A560GB/35, SGI43A26GB/17, SGS4442GB/13
    SRS46A02GB/13, S4443N6GB/14, SE55A560GB/38, SGI43A26GB/19
    SGS4442GB/14, SRS46A02GB/16, S4443N6GB/15, SE55A560GB/42
    SGI43A26GB/99, SGS4452GB/01, SRS53C02GB/14, S4443N6GB/17
    SE55A560GB/43, SGI5322GB/17, SGS4452GB/13, SRS55L02GB/15
    S4443N6GB/19, SF24260GB/02, SGI5325GB/17, SGS4452GB/14
    SRS55L02GB/21, S4443N6GB/99, SF24260GB/04, SGI5326GB/17
    SGS4468GB/27, SRS5602GB/02, S4443W6GB/01, SF24260GB/05
    SGI5342GB/01, SGS4468GB/35, SRS5602GB/04, S4443W6GB/13
    SF24261GB/08, SGI5342GB/13, SGS45E02GB/45, SRS5602GB/05
    S4443W6GB/14, SF24A261GB/08, SGI5342GB/14, SGS45E02GB/56
    SRS5612GB/08, S4443W6GB/15, SF24A261GB/13, SGI5345GB/01
    SGS45E08GB/45, SRS56A02GB/08, S4443W6GB/17, SF24A261GB/16
    SGI5345GB/13, SGS45E08GB/56, SRS56A02GB/13, S4443W6GB/19
    SF24A262GB/15, SGI5345GB/14, SGS45E62GB/35, SRS56A02GB/16
    S4443W6GB/99, SF24A262GB/16, SGI5346GB/01, SGS45E68GB/56
    SRS56A08GB/08, S4453N1GB/17, SF24A262GB/18, SGI5346GB/13
    SGS5332GB/17, SRS56A08GB/13, S4453N2GB/01, SF24T250GB/18
    SGI5346GB/14, SGS5342GB/17, SRS56A08GB/16, S4453N2GB/13
    SF24T250GB/21, SGI56A02GB/35, SGS5348GB/17, SRS56L02GB/15
    S4453N2GB/14, SF25T550GB/15, SGI56A02GB/38, SGS5358GB/17
    SRS56L02GB/16, S4453S1GB/17, SF25T550GB/21, SGI56A02GB/42
    SGS5362GB/01, SRS56L02GB/18, S4453S2GB/01, SGI3300GB/01
    SGI56A05GB/35, SGS5362GB/13, SRS56L08GB/15, S4453S2GB/13
    SGI3302GB/01, SGI56A05GB/38, SGS5362GB/14, SRS56L08GB/16
    S4453S2GB/14, SGI3305GB/01, SGI56A05GB/42, SGS53A02GB/27
    SRS56L08GB/18, S4453W1GB/17, SGI3312GB/01, SGI56A06GB/35
    SGS53A02GB/38, SRS8422GB/08, S4453W2GB/01, SGI3312GB/13
    SGI56A06GB/38, SGS53A02GB/42, SRS8422GB/14, S4453W2GB/13
    SGI3312GB/14, SGI56A06GB/42, SGS53A02GB/44, SRS8422GB/16
    S4453W2GB/14, SGI3315GB/01, SGS4332GB/17, SGS8812GB/27
    S4456N3GB/35, SGI3315GB/13, SGS4332GB/29, SGS8812GB/35
    S4456N3GB/38, SGI3315GB/14, SGS43A12GB/27, SGS8812GB/38
    S4456N3GB/42, SGI3316GB/01, SGS43A12GB/38, SGS8812GB/42

Recall date 02 Jul 2011
Categories Kitchen Appliances
Brands Bosch, Neff, Siemens